e.MMC Memory
MTFC32GBCAQTC-AIT, MTFC32GBCAQTC-AAT, MTFC32GBCAQDQ-AAT,
MTFC64GBCAQTC-AIT, MTFC64GBCAQTC-AAT, MTFC64GBCAQDQ-AAT,
MTFC128GBCAQTC-AIT, MTFC128GBCAQTC-AAT, MTFC256GBCAQTC-AAT
Features
• MultiMediaCard (MMC) controller and NAND flash
• JEDEC/MMC standard version 5.1-compliant
(JEDEC Standard No. JESD84-B51)1

NAND Density
NAND Component
Controller ID
Production Status
Blank = Production
ES = Engineering sample
QS = Qualification sample
Operating Temperature Range
Special Options
Package Codes
xx xx xx xx xx xx
All packages are Pb free
xx
Table 1: Ordering Information
Base Part Number1 Density Package
MTFC32GBCAQDQ-AAT 32GB 100-ball LBGA
14mm × 18mm × 1.4mm
MTFC32GBCAQTC-AIT 32GB 153-ball LFBGA
11.5mm × 13mm × 1.3mmMTFC32GBCAQTC-AAT
MTFC64GBCAQDQ-AAT 64GB 100-ball LBGA
14mm × 18mm × 1.4mm
MTFC64GBCAQTC-AIT 64GB 153-ball LFBGA
11.5mm × 13mm × 1.3mmMTFC64GBCAQTC-AAT
MTFC128GBCAQTC-AIT 128GB 153-ball LFBGA
11.5mm × 13mm × 1.3mmMTFC128GBCAQTC-AAT
MTFC256GBCAQTC-AAT 256GB 153-ball LFBGA
11.5mm × 13mm × 1.3mm
Note: 1. All the above MPNs can be ordered in the shipping form of tray and tape and reel.
Device Marking
Due to the size of the package, the Micron-standard part number is not printed on the top of the device. Instead,